
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



S'T'ATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

107TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRS'T' SPECIAL SESSION 

(Filing No. H-1307) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" B" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 813, 

L.D. 2355, Bill, "AN ACT to Revise and Reallocate Appropriations 

from the General Fund for the Expenditures of State Government for 

the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1976 and June 30, 1977 and 

Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 

Operations of State Government." 

Amend said Amendment in "PART A" under the caption "Educational 

and Cultural Services" by inserting at the end the following: 

'Central Maine Vocational Technical Institute 

All Other 

Provides additional operating funds. 
Increases undedioated revenue $20,550 

Eastern Maine Vocational Technical Institute 

All Other 

Provides additional operating funds. 
Increases undedicated revenue $22,900 

Kennebec Valley Vocational 'T'echnical Institute 

All Other 

Provides additional operating funds. 
Increases undedicated revenue $8,500 

Northern Maine Vocational Technical Institute 

All Other 

Provides additional operating funds. 
Increases undedicated revenue $23,200 

20,550 

22,901) 

8,500 

23,200 



''B'' 
HOUSE AMENDMENT to SENATE AMENDMENT to S. P. 813, L.D. 2355, Page 2 

Southern Maine Vocational Technical Institute 

All Other 

Provides additional operating funds. 
Increases undedicated revenue $73,400 

Washington County Vocational Technical Institute 

All Other 

Provides additional operating funds. 
Increases undedicated revenue $12,050' 

73,400 

12,050 

Further amend said Amendment in "Part A" by adjusting in the 

last line the "TOTAL GENERAL FUND -- PART A" to read correctly. 

Statement of Fact 

This amendment will provide additional operating funds for 

the vocational technical institutes of the State and increases 

undedicated revenue $160,600 by increasing tuition. 

Filed by Mr. Birt of E. Millinocket. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
4/27/76 

(Filing No. H-l307) 




